

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2441 of 2012

Petitioner :- C/M Udit Narayan Inter College

Respondent :- U.P. State Public Service Tribunal And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manish Goyal, Hari Pratap
Gupta, Manish Gupta, Ramesh Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Bhupendra Kumar
Pandey, Maruti Kumar Tripathi, S.C. Tripathi

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.

1. Shri Hari Pratap Gupta and Shri Manish Gupta, both counsel for the petitioner are reported to be ill.
2. Accommodation has been sought.
3. List in the next rotation.

Order Date :- 1.11.2023

SA

(Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)